# ACTON FUNERAL HOME, LLC 470 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE ACTON, MA 01720

978-263-5333

### **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

### These prices are effective as of June 20, 2024

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

# 

Our services include 24 hour on-call availability of our firm and staff, including but not limited to, conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes our basic overhead costs relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, administrative costs, and equipment and inventory costs.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement, such as direct cremation or immediate burial, that does not require you to pay for it.

#### IT IS OUR POLICY THAT EMBALMING MAY BE NECESSARY IF FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT COMPLETE IN 48 HOURS.

#### **Other Preparation of the Body**

Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetics	\$500
Hairdressing	\$150
Preparing body for private family viewing with no embalming	\$350
Additional Preparation for autopsy and organ/tissue donation	\$250
Transportation, Vehicles and Livery	
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 25-mile radius)	\$550
Beyond this radius we charge \$2.50 per mile	
Hearse	\$500
Limousine (seats seven)	\$500
Service Vehicles (to lead procession; transport flowers, equipment, staff and clergy)	\$350

### **Facilities, Staff and Equipment**

identics, start and Equipment
Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing/Visiting at the Funeral Home (up to four hours)\$950
Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing/Visiting at the Funeral Home Prior to Service (up to 2 hours)\$500
Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing/Visiting at Another Facility (up to four hours)\$1,500
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony at the Funeral Home\$950
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony at Church or Another Facility\$950
Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service (No Casket Present) at the Funeral Home\$950
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service (Casket or Urn as Cemetery Hours Permit)\$850
Receiving Cremated Remains from another funeral home, crematory or family
OR
Memorial service at the funeral home or other facility.  OR
Graveside Service meeting at the cemetery
(No Procession)
<u>Caskets</u>
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
Outer Burial Containers \$1,750 to \$5,995
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
<u>Urns</u> \$25 to \$5,000
Miscellaneous Merchandise and Services
Memorial Cards with Personalized Acknowledgment Cards - QTY. 100 (QTY. increased at additional cost)\$400
Register Book\$30
Cemetery Tent (With Casket Vault Installation)\$250
Cemetery Tent (Without Vault)\$450

### **Simple Services (No Ceremonies or Viewings)**

Direct Cremation	700 to \$3.950
------------------	----------------

Our charge for a direct cremation includes basic services of funeral director and staff and overhead costs; transfer of remains from place of death; transportation to and from crematory; necessary authorizations, certificates and cremation permit; payment of crematory fee and payment of Massachusetts Medical Examiner fee; Five certified copies of the death certificate; memorial webpage on funeral home website if desired; assistance with placement of newspaper notices if desired. (Publication fees billed by the newspaper are additional.)

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials. The containers we provide are made of a pine wood bottom with cardboard top and sides.

#### We do not offer long term storage of cremated remains.

A. Direct cremation with alternative container provided by the funeral home\$3	,950
B. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser\$3	,700

## C. Direct cremation with wood casket ......\$3,700 plus cost of casket

### Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home.....\$3,500

Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff and overhead; necessary paperwork and permits; transfer of remains from place of death; preparation of remains including embalming; shipping container and local transportation to airport. Charges do not include airfare or shipping fees from third parties.

#### 

Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff and overhead; care of remains; transportation of remains to funeral home and to cemetery or crematory for final disposition.

### 

Without any rites or ceremonies at chapel, graveside, or elsewhere, includes transfer of remains, local transportation to the cemetery, necessary services of funeral director and staff, and authorizations. Immediate burial is performed at the convenience of the cemetery and does not allow for the attendance of family, friends, or representatives of the deceased. This does not include cemetery fees, clergy fees, embalming, outer burial container or anything else not listed in the definition of immediate burial as above.

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchaser	\$3,950
---	---------

B. Immediate burial with casket purchased from the funeral home ......\$3,950 plus cost of casket